502553831 10/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2599454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN B. HACKER	01/06/2011
CHRISTOPHER E. HILLMAN	01/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEDYNE SCIENTIFIC & IMAGING, LLC.
Street Address:	1049 CAMINO DOS RIOS
City:	THOUAND OAKS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91360-2362

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13906180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (805)584-6427

 Phone:
 805.579.2500

Email: docketing@brooksacordia.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW, P.C. Address Line 1: 1445 E. LOS ANGELES AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 108

Address Line 4: SIMI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 93065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	490P-2008-133US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES K. DAWSON
Signature:	/James K Dawson/
Date:	10/31/2013

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = Assignment_documents_executed \# page 1.t if$

PATENT

REEL: 031524 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT

We, Jonathan B. Hacker, citizen of the U.S., residing at Thousand Oaks, California, and Christopher E. Hillman, citizen of the U.S., residing at Newbury Park, California (hereinafter "Inventors"), represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "SYSTEM OF DYNAMIC AND END-USER CONFIGURABLE ELECTRICAL INTERCONNECTS" (hereinafter the "Invention").

It is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto Teledyne Scientific & Imaging, LLC, with offices at 1049 Camino Dos Rios, Thousand Oaks, California, 91360-2362, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; the Invention and application to be held and enjoyed by Teledyne Scientific & Imaging, LLC, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on the same are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, the Inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on the Invention, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, or reissue applications.

EXECUTED at Thousand Oaks, County of V of Jamary 6, 20 11.	Tentura, and State of California this 6 day Jonathan B. Hacker
EXECUTED at Thousand Oaks, County of V of, 20//	entura, and State of California this 6 day Christopher E. Hillman
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	Caristopaci Liminan
) ss.	
COUNTY OF VENTURA)	
On January 6 30// before me, A (here insert name and title of the officer), persona Jon 6th M. B. Hacker A who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that I the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are dged to me that ke/she/they executed the same by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	ne laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	PAULA J. MCCREARY Commission # 1913177 Notary Public - California Ventura County

1 of 1

2008-133US2

RECORDED: 10/31/2013

PATENT REEL: 031524 FRAME: 0203